วิศวกรรมสาร ฉบับวิจัยและพัฒนา ปที่ 19 ฉบับที่ 2 พ.ศ. 2551                  RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT JOURNAL VOLUME 19 NO.2, 2008
Expansion and Compressive Strength of Concrete with Expansive Additive
Nguyen Trong Lam1, Raktipong Sahamitmongkol2, Somnuk Tangtermsirikul3
1Graduate student, Sirindhorn International Institute of Technology, Thammasat University,
e-mail: ntlamce@siit.tu.ac.th
2Researcher, Construction and Maintenance Technology Research Center (CONTEC), Sirindhorn
International Institute of Technology, Thammasat University, e-mail: sahamit@siit.tu.ac.th
3Professor, Construction and Maintenance Technology Research Center (CONTEC), Sirindhorn

LP
(kg)
EA
(kg)
S
(kg)
G
(kg)
W
(kg)
SP
(%)
1 OPC1FA0EA0 0.4 350 0 0 0 865 1089 140 1.7
2 OPC1FA0EA0 0.5 350 0 0 0 824 1038 175 0.8
3 OPC1FA0EA0 0.6 350 0 0 0 783 986 210 -
4 OPC1FA0EA15 0.5 335 0 0 15 823 1037 175 0.8
5 OPC1FA0EA30 0.5 320 0 0 30 823 1037 175 0.8
6 OPC1FA0EA35 0.5 315 0 0 35 823 1037 175 0.8
7 OPC1FA0EA40 0.5 310 0 0 40 823 1037 175 0.8
Cement
 type 1
only
8 OPC1FA0EA45 0.5 305 0 0 45 823 1037 175 0.8
9 OPC1FA30EA0 0.5 245 105 0 0 808 1018 175 0.5
10 OPC1FA30EA15 0.5 234.5 100.5 0 15 809 1019 175 0.5
11 OPC1FA30EA30 0.4 224 96 0 30 850 1071 140 1.5
12 OPC1FA30EA30 0.5 224 96 0 30 809 1020 175 0.5
13 OPC1FA30EA30 0.6 224 96 0 30 768 968 210 -
14 OPC1FA30EA35 0.4 220.5 94.5 0 35 850 1071 175 1.5
15 OPC1FA30EA35 0.5 220.5 94.5 0 35 809 1020 175 0.5
16 OPC1FA30EA35 0.6 220.5 94.5 0 35 769 968 210 -
17 OPC1FA30EA40 0.4 217 93 0 40 851 1072 175 1.5
18 OPC1FA30EA40 0.5 217 93 0 40 810 1020 175 0.5
19 OPC1FA30EA40 0.6 217 93 0 40 769 968 210 -
Cement
 type 1 and
FA 30%
20 OPC1FA30EA45 0.5 213.5 91.5 0 45 810 1020 175 0.5
21 OPC1FA50EA0 0.5 175 175 0 0 798 1006 175 0.5
22 OPC1FA50EA30 0.5 160 160 0 30 800 1008 175 0.5
Cement
type1 and
FA 50% 23 OPC1FA50EA35 0.5 157.5 157.5 0 35 800 1008 175 0.5
24 HESC3FA0EA0 0.5 350 0 0 0 826 1041 175 0.8
25 HESC3FA0EA35 0.5 320 0 0 30 826 1040 175 0.8 Cement
type 3  26 HESC3FA30EA35 0.5 220.5 94.5 0 35 811 1022 175 0.5
27 OPC1LP10EA0 0.5 315 0 35 0 821 1035 175 0.6 OPC1
 and LP 28 OPC1LP10EA35 0.5 283.5 0 31.5 35 821 1034 175 0.6
3. Result and Discussion
3.1. Setting times
 The designation of paste mixtures used
for setting time test which was shown in Figure